
July 2019   Black Ash Adventure Trail Results 
 
Class #1  Centerfire Open Sights 
 $$ 1 GARY WILSON 21 
 $$ 2 BOB NALE 20 
 $$ 3 EDWARD C. NEUBURGER 16 
 4 RICH WADDELL 16 
 5 JEREMIAH CUSTER 15 
 6 Roger Witt 10 
 7 Jeff Potts 6 
 8 JOE WADDELL 3 

 
Class #3  Centerfire Semi-Auto 
 $$ 1 DAN KNIOWSKI 21 
 $$ 2 TIM HUNTER 18 
 $$ 3 LARRY RAFAIANI 10 
 4 SAM WADDELL 10 
 5 TODD RAFAIANI 8 
 6 SAM HILTON 5 
 7 EDGAR A. WINELAND 3 
   F 8 NATHAN COSGROVE 3 

 
Class #4  Centerfire Scope 
 $$ 1 SCOTT RENNIE 25 
 $$ 2 BOB NALE 24 
 $$ 3 TIM HUNTER 24 
 $$ 4 RON MICALETTI 23 
 $$ 5 SHARON HAREGSIN 23 
 6 DAN KNIOWSKI 21 
 7 JOE SHIDERLY 21 
 8 ED HAREGSIN 21 
 9 CARL PELINO 21 
 10 Dave Edney 20 
 11 GARY WIANT 20 
 12 CARL SPARKS 19 
 13 DAVID HESS 19 
 14 RICK PASKE 18 
 15 DANIEL L. MURRY 16 
 16 JAMES LEOPOLD 15 
 17 ROGER LEOPOLD 14 
 18 BILL BATSON 13 

 
Class #6  Centerfire Senior 
 $$ 1 RICH WADDELL 24 
 $$ 2 TOM NALE 23 
 $$ 3 DANIEL L. MURRY 22 
 4 AL KONIECZNY 22 
 5 Russell Bufalino 20 
 6 DONALD E. GRAY 20 
 7 HAROLD SEBER JR. 19 
 8 BILL BATSON 14 
 9 EDWARD C. NEUBURGER 10 

 10 HAROLD SEBER SR. 6 

 
Class #11 Rimfire Handgun Open Sights 
 $$ 1 BOB NALE 20 
 $$ 2 GARY WILSON 20 
 $$ 3 DAN KNIOWSKI 19 
 $$ 4 Roger Witt 19 
 5 LARRY RAFAIANI 17 
 6 John McEwan 16 
 7 Johnathan McElhaney 14 
 8 JEREMIAH CUSTER 13 
 9 RUSSELL W. GRAY 11 
   F 10 Jeff Potts 11 
 11 Haley Lenhardt 7 
 12 TRICIA MULFORD 3 
 13 KENNETH E. MULFORD 2 
  
Class #12 Rimfire Handgun  Scope 
 $$ 1 TIM HUNTER 25 
 $$ 1 SCOTT RENNIE 25 
 $$ 1 CARL SPARKS 25 
 $$ 2 DOUG EDNEY 24 
 $$ 3 PATRICK FORD 24 
 $$ 4 Dave Edney 24 
 $$ 5 BOB NALE 23 
 $$ 6 APRIL HUTCHESON 23 
 $$ 7 KRISTY WOLF 23 
 8 CHRIS ANTHONY 22 
 9 JOE SHIDERLY 22 
 10 SHAWN W. SMITH 21 
 11 BRET ADAMS 21 
 12 PHILLIP McCLINTON 21 
 13 CARL PELINO 21 
 14 TROY STEVENS 20 
 15 RICK PASKE 20 
 16 STEPHEN SPANGLER 20 
 17 KEITH REICHENBACK 19 
 18 JEFF McCLINTON 19 
 19 TARA SPANGLER 19 
 20 TODD RAFAIANI 18 
 21 NATHAN COSGROVE 17 
 22 DAVID HESS 17 
   F 23 GARY WIANT 17 
 24 JONAH McDONALD 17 
 25 Mike Yarkosky 16 
 26 AMANDA CUSTER 11 
 27 EDGAR A. WINELAND 8 
  
Class #14 Rimfire Handgun Senior 
 $$ 1 AL KONIECZNY 24 
   $$    2 DONALD E. GRAY 23 
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 $$ 3 DAVE PETRARCA 23 
 4 RICH WADDELL 22 
 5 RON MICALETTI 21 
 6 DANIEL L. MURRY 21 
 7 TOM NALE 21 
 8 HAROLD SEBER JR. 20 
 9 Russell Bufalino 20 
 10 HAROLD SEBER SR. 19 
 11 TOM NOGEE 6 
  
Class #15 Youth 22 Rifle Handgun Course 
 $$ 1 Ethan Mattocks 22 
 2 TRENTON THOMAS 15 
 3 Garrett Foulk 14 
 4 Gabriel Custer 7 
  
Class #21 Rimfire Rifle Open Sights 
 $$ 1 BRET ADAMS 44 
 $$ 2 SCOTT RENNIE 42 
 $$ 3 RUSSELL W. GRAY 38 
 4 CARL PELINO 38 
 5 DOUG EDNEY 33 
 6 RON MICALETTI 27 
 7 JOE SHIDERLY 25 
 8 EDGAR A. WINELAND 25 
   F 9 DOUG COPELAND 20 
 10 SAM HILTON 11 
  
Class #22Rimfire Rifle Scope 
 $$ 1 SCOTT RENNIE 48 
 $$ 2 BOB NALE 47 
 $$ 3 BRET ADAMS 46 
 $$ 4 TODD FOULK 46 
 $$ 5 RODNEY BARTON 44 
 $$ 6 APRIL HUTCHESON 43 
 $$ 7 SHAWN W. SMITH 42 
 $$ 8 Dave Edney 42 
 $$ 9 RUSSELL W. GRAY 42 
 10 NATHAN COSGROVE 41 
 11 CARL SPARKS 41 
 12 JOE WADDELL 41 
 13 PHILLIP McCLINTON 41 
 14 GARY WIANT 40 
 15 RON MICALETTI 40 
 16 CARL PELINO 40 
 17 JOE SHIDERLY 39 
 18 KEITH REICHENBACK 39 
 19 STEPHEN SPANGLER 39 
 20 JEFF McCLINTON 39 
 21 KRISTY WOLF 38 
 22 TROY STEVENS 38 

 23 JONAH McDONALD 37 
 24 Mike Yarkosky 36 
 25 Johnathan McElhaney 35 
 26 Dan DeWoody 34 
  F 27 CHRIS ANTHONY 34 
 28 EDWARD C. NEUBURGER 33 
 29 Bill Kramer 33 
 30 EDGAR A. WINELAND 33 
 31 SAM WADDELL 32 
 32 JAMES LEOPOLD 32 
 33 JEFF COLE 31 
 34 TARA SPANGLER 30 
 35 ROGER LEOPOLD 29 
 36 DOUG SEABORN 27 
 37 AMANDA CUSTER 24 
 38 Jim Copeland 23 
 39 Gabriel Custer 0 
  
Class #23 Rimfire Rifle Youth 
 $$ 1 TRENTON THOMAS 31 
 2 Ethan Mattocks 24 
 3 Garrett Foulk 19 
  
Class #28 Rimfire Rifle Golf Scope 
 $$ 1 BOB NALE 21 
 $$ 2 SCOTT RENNIE 23 
 $$ 3 JOE SHIDERLY 23 
 $$ 4 NATHAN COSGROVE 25 
 5 GARY WIANT 25 
 6 Roger Witt 25 
 7 Jeff Potts 27 
 8 RODNEY BARTON 27 
 9 CARL PELINO 29 
 10 RON MICALETTI 29 
 11 ROGER LEOPOLD 34 
 12 EDWARD C. NEUBURGER 34 
 13 JAMES LEOPOLD 41 
 14 LARRY RAFAIANI 42 
   F 15 TODD RAFAIANI 45 
 

This month 73 folks came out and shot 168 
competition rounds for our July Shoot.  There 

were four perfect scores. One in Centerfire 
Handgun Scope and three in Rimfire Handgun 

Scope.  Congratulations to Scott, Tim & Carl very 
nice shooting.  See you next month, BAHAT 

 
2019 Shoot Dates 

August 25th   Sept 22nd    Oct 27th 


